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		  Datasheet File OCR Text:


		  page:p1 1 - p 1                           hotte ch chip ceramic capacitors     guangdong    hottech    industrial    co,. ltd.       1  part number     e.g.:  c2012n 680 j 101n t     c           2012           n          680             j           101         n               t                                  2  structure         dielectric      electrode  ?  terminal    silver    nickel    tin                                           inner structure                                                                   three electrode layers           code:   mlcc   size:   0603  0201    1005  0402    1608  0603    2012  0805    3 216  1206    3225  1210    45 32  1812    dielectric :   n=cog/npo   b=x7r        a=x5r   f =y5v        e=z5u   capacitance:   0r5=0.5pf   100=10   pf   680=68   pf   104=100nf   106=10uf   tolerance   b=0.1pf   c=0.25pf   d=0. 5pf   f=1%   g=2%   j =5%   k=10%   m=20%   z= - 20% -   +80%   terminal:   s: in silver   n:  three  layers     packing:   t: in tape   b: in  box     rated voltage:   100=10v   250=25v   101=100v   102=1000v  

 page:p1 1 - p 2                           hotte ch chip ceramic capacitors     guangdong    hottech    industrial    co,. ltd.       3  size and electrical parameters                       size   (mm)   dimension   (mm)     inch       metric       l     w     t     e   0201   0603   0.6  0.0 3         0.3  0.0 3   0.3  0.0 3         0.15  0.0 5   0402   1005   1.00  0.05   0.50  0.05   0.50  0.05   0.25  0.10   0603   1608   1.60  0.10   0.80  0.10   0.80  0.10   0.30  0.10       0805       2012     2.00  0.20     1.25  0.20   0.70  0.20   1.00  0.20   1.25  0.20     0.50  0.20       1206       3216     3.20  0.30     1.60  0.2   0.70  0.20   1.00  0.20   1.25  0.20     0.50  0.25     1210     3225     3.20  0.30     2.50  0.30   1.25  0.30   1.50  0.30     0.75  0.25   1812   4532   4.50  0.40   3.20  0.30    2.5   0.75  0.20                          

 page:p1 1 - p 3                           hotte ch chip ceramic capacitors     guangdong    hottech    industrial    co,. ltd.     4 .     dielectric characteristic introduction and test method   item   standard   test method   c apacitance    0.5pf - 4 7u f   cog    c  1000pf   1mhz  10%   1.0  0.2vrms   c  1000pf  1khz  10%   1.0  0.2vrms   x7r/x5r    1khz  10%    1.0  0.2vrms   y5v/z5u    1khz  10%    1.0  0.2vrms     10 uf   120hz    0.5  0.2vrms                10 uf     t olerance    b=  0.1pf      c=  0.25pf      d=  0.5.pf   f=  1%          g=  2%            j=  5%   k=  10%        m=  20%   r ated voltage   16  25  50  100  200  500  1000  2000      v (dc)   d issipation  factor   cog/npo   df  0.15%   x7r/x5r   df  2.5%(  50v)  ,  3.0%(25v)  ,  3.5%(16v)   y5v/z5u   df  7%(c  100nf)  .   3.5%(c page:p1 1 - p 4                           hotte ch chip ceramic capacitors     guangdong    hottech    industrial    co,. ltd.           humidity  and  moisture  resistance   dielectric   cog/npo   x7r/x5r   y5v/z5u   permanent moisture   t=40  2    t=21d   relative humidity:  93+2~3%   resume time:  1 - 2h    c/c    2 %    10 %    20 %   df   0.03   0.05   0.07   ir   rxc  25s   rxc  25s   rxc  25s   n o damage after test       t.c.  characteristics   dielectric    c/c   t.c.   cog/npo    30ppm   +20        - 55        +20        +125    x7r/x5r    15    +20        - 55        +20        +125    z5u    22%~56%   +20        +10        +20        +85    y5v    22%~82%   +20        - 25        +20        +85    vibration   n o damage after test   f=10 - 500hz   0.75mm/2s   bump                 n o damage after test   4000   times       l ife test   dielectric   cog/npo   x7r/x5r   y5v/z5u   temperature:  +125          npo/x7r                         +85          y5v/z5u   t=100 h   resume time:  2 4h    c/c    2 %     12.5 %     30 %   df   0.003   0.003   0. 05   ir   rxc  25s   rxc  25s   rxc  25s                                              

 page:p1 1 - p 5                           hotte ch chip ceramic capacitors     guangdong    hottech    industrial    co,. ltd.       5 .     t.c.characteristics     dielectric   npo(cog)   x7r(x5r)   y5v   operating temperature   - 55~125    - 55~125(85)    - 30~85    t.c.characteristics    30ppm/     15%   - 20~+80%       cog 8/npo    typical characteristics                     x7r /x5r    typical characteristics                     y5v     typical characteristics                            

 page:p1 1 - p 6                           hotte ch chip ceramic capacitors     guangdong    hottech    industrial    co,. ltd.       6 .    voltage and capacitance   ( cog /npo )   size   voltage   capacitance   0201   25 v   0.5   pf   - 1000 pf   50v   0.5 pf  - 680 pf   0402   25v   0.5 pf  - 2200pf   50v   0.5 pf  - 2200pf   0603   25v   0.5   pf   - 10000pf   50v   0.5   pf   - 10000pf   0805   25v   0.5   pf   - 68000pf   50v   0.5   pf   - 47000pf   1206   16 v   0.5   pf  - 100000pf   25 v   0.5   pf  - 100000pf   50 v   0.5   pf  - 68000pf   1210   25v   470   pf   - 47000pf   50v   560   pf   - 56000pf   1812   25v   1000   pf  - 100000pf   50v   1000 pf  - 47000pf                                      

 page:p1 1 - p 7                           hotte ch chip ceramic capacitors     guangdong    hottech    industrial    co,. ltd.        x7r /x5r    size   voltage   capacitance   0402   6.3v   100   p f   - 1 .0   uf   10v   100   p f   - 680n f   16v   100   p f   - 22 0n f   0603   6.3v   100   p f   - 4.7   uf   10v   100   p f   - 4.7   uf   16v   100   p f   - 2.2   uf   25v   100   p f   - 2.2   uf   50v   100   p f   - 1 .0   uf     0805   6.3v   220   p f   - 10   uf   10v   220   p f   - 10   uf   16v   220   p f   - 10   uf   25v   220   p f   - 4.7   uf   50v   220   p f   - 2.2   uf       1206   6.3v   220   p f   - 10   uf   10v   220   p f   - 10 uf   16v   220   p f   - 10   uf   25v   220   p f   - 10   uf   50v   220   p f   - 10   uf       1210   6.3v   1000   p f   - 47   uf   10v   1000   p f   - 22   uf   16v   1000   p f   - 22   uf   25v   1000   p f   - 22   uf   50v   1000   p f   - 10   uf   1812   25v   10000   p f   - 47   uf   50v   10000   p f   - 22   uf                    

 page:p1 1 - p 8                           hotte ch chip ceramic capacitors     guangdong    hottech    industrial    co,. ltd.       (y5v )   size   voltage   capacitance   0402   6.3v   100 n f  - 1   uf   10v   100 n f  - 1   uf   16v   22 n f  - 680 n f   50v   22 n f  - 680 n f   0603   6.3v   680 n f - 4.7   uf   10v   22 n f   - 4.7   uf   16v   22 n f   - 4.7   uf   25v   22 n f   - 2.2   uf   50v   22 n f   - 1   uf     0805   6.3v   4.7   uf   - 10   uf   10v   2.2   uf   - 10   uf   16v   22 n f   - 4.7   uf   25v   22 n f   - 2.2   uf   50v   22 n f   - 1   uf       1206   6.3v   /   10v   2.2 u f  - 22   uf   16v   1 u f  - 10   uf   25v   22 n f   - 10   uf   50v   22 n f  - 10   uf       1210   6.3v   22 n f - 47   uf   10v   10 u f - 22   uf   16v   2.2 u f - 10   uf   25v   220 n f - 2.2   uf   50v   22 n f  - 10   uf   1812   25v   10 u f - 47   uf   50v   22 n f - 22 uf                      

 page:p1 1 - p 9                           hotte ch chip ceramic capacitors     guangdong    hottech    industrial    co,. ltd.       7. packing information   reel   dimension   a   b   c   f   w   0201   0402   0603   0805   1206   1210   mm   1782.0   60.01.0   13.50.5   11.40.1   9.000.3       inch       7.0080.079       2.3620.039       0.5310.020       0.4490.039       0.3540.012     1812   mm   1782.0   60.01.0   13.50.5   15.41.0   13.00.3   inch   7.0080.079   2.3620.039   0.5310.020   0.6060.039   0.5120.012                               packing quantity     0201   0402   0603   0805   1206   1210   1812   paper tape   10k/15k   10k   4k   4k   4k       plastic tape         2k   2k   1k/2k   500pcs                                        

 page:p1 1 - p 10                           hotte ch chip ceramic capacitors     guangdong    hottech    industrial    co,. ltd.       tape                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             unit :   mm                                               type   a   b   w   p0   p1   p2   0201   0.38 0.05   0.68 0.05   8.000.20   4.000.10   2.000.10   2.00 0.05   0402   0.650.10   1.150.10   8.000.20   4.000.10   2.000.10   2.000.05   0603   1.100.10   1.900.10   8.000.20   4.000.10   4.000.10   2.000.05   0805   1.650.20   2.400.20   8.000.20   4.000.10   4.000.10   2.000.05   1206   2.000.20   3.600.20   8.000.20   4.000.10   4.000.10   2.000.05   1210   2.80 0.10   3.50 0.10   8.00 0.20   4.00 0.10   4.00 0.10   2.00 0.05   1812   3.60 0.20   4.90 0.20   12.00 0.10   4.00 0.10   4.00 0.10   2.00 0.05  

 page:p1 1 - p 11                           hotte ch chip ceramic capacitors     guangdong    hottech    industrial    co,. ltd.       8. welding temperature   suitable reflow temperature                                     1 - 2  /sec ramp    preheat 150 - 183   2 - 3 minutes   time above 183   60 - 100 seconds   peak temperature  23010    module should only be in oven for 5.5 - 6 minute                                                                                
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